## **RESOLUTION NO. 55-23**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AMENDING THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2023; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

**WHEREAS**, the 2023 annual operating budget includes Twenty-Five thousand dollars (\$25,000.00) for compensation for damages, line item 1-150-52540; and

**WHEREAS,** the City desires to add the sum of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) for compensation for damages.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

**SECTION 1.** The 2023 annual operating budget is amended by adding Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) to line item number 1-150-52540, increasing it to Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00).

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

Mayor

City Clerk